Federal or
Alien ID

District of Columbia Government
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List of Approved Reciprocal Jurisdiction
Reinsurers Cont’d

Name of Reinsurer

Lead State for

Reinsurance FAWG

Domiciliary
Jurisdiction

Initial
Licensure
Date

Current

Expiration

Date

Line of Business

Property, Casualty

AA-1122000 Underwriter’s at Lloyd’s Colorado United Kingdom 11/09/2022 | 12/31/2023 Life, Health
AA-3190686 | Partner Reinsurance Company Arkansas Bermuda 11/09/2022 12/31/2023 | Property, Casualty
Limited Life, Health
Annuities
AA-3190871 Lancashire Insurance Company Colorado Bermuda 11/09/2022 12/31/2023 | Property, Casualty
Limited
AA-1780044 Hannover Re (Ireland) DAC New York Ireland 12/05/2022 12/31/2023 | Property, Casualty
Life, Health
AA-1340125 Hannover Ruck SE New York Germany/BaFin 12/05/2022 12/31/2023 | Property, Casualty
Life, Health
AA-1120175 Fidelis Underwriting Colorado United Kingdom 12/05/2022 12/31/2023 | Property, Casualty
AA-3191437 Group Ark Insurance Limited Delaware Bermuda 12/05/2022 12/31/2023 | Property, Casualty

In accordance with D.C. Official Code $31-501 et seq. and DCMR-2813.1, the commissioner has published a list of
reinsurers that have satisfied the conditions established in applicable law for recognition as a reciprocal jurisdiction.




Federal or

Alien ID

AA-3191400

AA-1120191

AA-1320152

AA-1460006

AA-3190870

AA-3191255

AA-3194126

District of Columbia Government

ssssssssss

List of Approved Reciprocal Jurisdiction
Reinsurers Cont’d

Name of Reinsurer

Convex Re Limited

Convex Insurance UK Limited

Chubb European Group SE

Validus Reinsurance
(Switzerland) Ltd.

Validus Reinsurance, Ltd.

Hannover Life Reassurance
Company of America
(Bermuda) Ltd.

Arch Reinsurance Ltd.

Lead State for Domiciliary
Jurisdiction
Reinsurance FAWG
California Bermuda
California United Kingdom

Pennsylvania France
Missouri Switzerland
Missouri Bermuda

Florida Bermuda
Missouri Bermuda

Initial
Licensure
Date

12/05/2022

12/05/2022

12/08/2022

12/29/2022

12/29/2022

02/02/2023

02/16/2023

Current
Expiration
Date

12/31/2023

12/31/2023

12/31/2023

12/31/2023

12/31/2023

12/31/2023

12/31/2023

In accordance with D.C. Official Code $31-501 et seq. and DCMR-2813.1, the commissioner has published a list of
reinsurers that have satisfied the conditions established in applicable law for recognition as a reciprocal jurisdiction.

Line of Business

Property, Casualty

Property, Casualty

Property, Casualty

Property, Casualty,
Accident, Health

Property, Casualty,
Accident, Health

Life, Health and
Annuities

Life, Health,
Accident, Annuities,
Marine, Property and

Casualty



District of Columbia Government

List of Approved Reciprocal Jurisdiction
Reinsurers Cont’d

Current
Expiration
Date

Initial
Licensure
Date

Lead State for Domiciliary

Jurisdiction

Line of Business

Federal or Name of Reinsurer

Alien ID Reinsurance FAWG

AA-3194122

AA-3190339

AA-3191238

AA-1460023

AA-3191388

DaVinci Reinsurance Ltd.

Renaissance Reinsurance Ltd.

RenaissanceRe Specialty U.S.

Ltd.

RenaissanceRe Europe AG

Vermeer Reinsurance Ltd.

Maryland

Maryland

Maryland

Maryland

Maryland

Bermuda

Bermuda

Bermuda

Switzerland

Bermuda

05/17/2023

05/17/2023

05/17/2023

05/17/2023

05/17/2023

12-31-2023

12-31-2023

12/31/2023

12/31/2023

12/31/2023

In accordance with D.C. Official Code $31-501 et seq. and DCMR-2813.1, the commissioner has published a list of
reinsurers that have satisfied the conditions established in applicable law for recognition as a reciprocal jurisdiction.

Property, Casualty,

Accident, Health
Property, Casualty,

Accident, Health
Property, Casualty,

Accident, Health
Property, Casualty,
Accident, Health
Property, Casualty,

Accident, Health
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Name of Reinsurer

In accordance with D.C. Official Code $31-501 et seq. and DCMR-2813.1, the commissioner has published a list of
reinsurers that have satisfied the conditions established in applicable law for recognition as a reciprocal iurisdiction.
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. Initial Current
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Reinsurance FAWG Date Date

Name of Reinsurer

In accordance with D.C. Official Code $31-501 et seq. and DCMR-2813.1, the commissioner has published a list of
reinsurers that have satisfied the conditions established in applicable law for recognition as a reciprocal jurisdiction.



