



Page 1

Federal or Alien ID	Name of Reinsurer	Lead State for Reinsurance FAWG	Domiciliary Jurisdiction	Initial Licensure Date	Current Expiration Date	Line of Business
AA-1122000	Underwriter's at Lloyd's	Colorado	United Kingdom	11/09/2022	12/31/2023	Property, Casualty Life, Health
AA-3190686	Partner Reinsurance Company Limited	Arkansas	Bermuda	11/09/2022	12/31/2023	Property, Casualty Life, Health Annuities
AA-3190871	Lancashire Insurance Company Limited	Colorado	Bermuda	11/09/2022	12/31/2023	Property, Casualty
AA-1780044	Hannover Re (Ireland) DAC	New York	Ireland	12/05/2022	12/31/2023	Property, Casualty Life, Health
AA-1340125	Hannover Rück SE	New York	Germany/BaFin	12/05/2022	12/31/2023	Property, Casualty Life, Health
AA-1120175	Fidelis Underwriting	Colorado	United Kingdom	12/05/2022	12/31/2023	Property, Casualty
AA-3191437	Group Ark Insurance Limited	Delaware	Bermuda	12/05/2022	12/31/2023	Property, Casualty

In accordance with D.C. Official Code \$31-501 et seq. and DCMR-2813.1, the commissioner has published a list of

reinsurers that have satisfied the conditions established in applicable law for recognition as a reciprocal jurisdiction.





Page 2

Federal or Alien ID	Name of Reinsurer	Lead State for Reinsurance FAWG	Domiciliary Jurisdiction	Initial Licensure Date	Current Expiration Date	Line of Business
AA-3191400	Convex Re Limited	California	Bermuda	12/05/2022	12/31/2023	Property, Casualty
AA-1120191	Convex Insurance UK Limited	California	United Kingdom	12/05/2022	12/31/2023	Property, Casualty
AA-1320152	Chubb European Group SE	Pennsylvania	France	12/08/2022	12/31/2023	Property, Casualty
AA-1460006	Validus Reinsurance (Switzerland) Ltd.	Missouri	Switzerland	12/29/2022	12/31/2023	Property, Casualty, Accident, Health
AA-3190870	Validus Reinsurance, Ltd.	Missouri	Bermuda	12/29/2022	12/31/2023	Property, Casualty, Accident, Health
AA-3191255	Hannover Life Reassurance Company of America (Bermuda) Ltd.	Florida	Bermuda	02/02/2023	12/31/2023	Life, Health and Annuities
AA-3194126	Arch Reinsurance Ltd.	Missouri	Bermuda	02/16/2023	12/31/2023	Life, Health, Accident, Annuities, Marine, Property and Casualty

In accordance with D.C. Official Code \$31-501 et seq. and DCMR-2813.1, the commissioner has published a list of reincurrent that have satisfied the conditions established in applicable law for recognition as a reciprocal jurisdiction

reinsurers that have satisfied the conditions established in applicable law for recognition as a reciprocal jurisdiction.





Page 3

Federal or Alien ID	Name of Reinsurer	Lead State for Reinsurance FAWG	Domiciliary Jurisdiction	Initial Licensure Date	Current Expiration Date	Line of Business
AA-3194122	DaVinci Reinsurance Ltd.	Maryland	Bermuda	05/17/2023	12-31-2023	Property, Casualty, Accident, Health
AA-3190339	Renaissance Reinsurance Ltd.	Maryland	Bermuda	05/17/2023	12-31-2023	Property, Casualty, Accident, Health
AA-3191238	RenaissanceRe Specialty U.S. Ltd.	Maryland	Bermuda	05/17/2023	12/31/2023	Property, Casualty, Accident, Health
AA-1460023	RenaissanceRe Europe AG	Maryland	Switzerland	05/17/2023	12/31/2023	Property, Casualty, Accident, Health
AA-3191388	Vermeer Reinsurance Ltd.	Maryland	Bermuda	05/17/2023	12/31/2023	Property, Casualty, Accident, Health

In accordance with D.C. Official Code \$31-501 et seq. and DCMR-2813.1, the commissioner has published a list of reinsurers that have satisfied the conditions established in applicable law for recognition as a reciprocal jurisdiction.



Page 4

Federal or Alien ID	Name of Reinsurer	Lead State for Reinsurance FAWG	Domiciliary Jurisdiction	Initial Licensure Date	Current Expiration Date	Line of Business

In accordance with D.C. Official Code \$31-501 et seq. and DCMR-2813.1, the commissioner has published a list of reinsurers that have satisfied the conditions established in applicable law for recognition as a reciprocal jurisdiction.





Federal Initial Current Lead State for Domiciliary or Alien Expiration Licensure Line of Business Name of Reinsurer Jurisdiction ID Date Date Reinsurance FAWG

In accordance with D.C. Official Code \$31-501 et seq. and DCMR-2813.1, the commissioner has published a list of reinsurers that have satisfied the conditions established in applicable law for recognition as a reciprocal jurisdiction.

Page 5